Washincgfjglruls M e m o

TO: Mayor Manier and City Council
FROM: Ed Andrews, Public Works Director

SUBJECT:  Jefferson St Resurfacing Bid
From Wilmor to Lawndale
Section No:  17-00000-03-RS

DATE: August 4, 2017

Bids for the above project were received until 10am and subsequently opened at City Hall at 10:05am,
on Thursday July 27*, 2017. This work was budgeted as part of this year’s resurfacing program and will
draw upon its $550,000 item budget for its overlay and other work items from the $371,000 Non-MFT
and portions of the $50,000 sidewalk program. These items are related to ADA improvements and curb
and gutter replacement along the route.
The results of the bid are detailed in the attachments and summarized below.

Engineer’'s Estimate: $1,018,946

RA Cullinan: $ 959,873.61

It is recommended that the award be made to R.A. Cullinan (a division of United Contractors Midwest,
Inc.) under the awarded unit price contract at an estimated amount of $959,873.61.

This matter has been placed on the agenda for the City Council meeting of Monday, August 7", 2017, for
review and consideration.

cC: File

S:\Engineering\Public Works Committee\Memo CC 8-4-17 17-00000-03-RS Jefferson Bid Opening.docx



UosIsgar anoy
SY-€0-00000-Z} uoyosg
UGJEUIYSEMA JO AD Aousby aligngd 8007
flemaze] fAuno)

suonjejnge] pig

II'eH AN uoneso
2402/L2/L  ®eq
AV 50:0L

:Buluado pig

- $ $ $| - $ - $|0000b'82L  $|00SE ¢ | 0099 4s dINVY YAV INOD|6)
- $ - $ $| - $ - $ | 00020'bZ _ § | 00°0L $ | oeov'e 4 JF = Y1MAS ONOO (81
- $ - $ $| - $ - $ | 000058'ZL  $ | 00°CL $ | 0's82'L 4s «8 - NOYdY AMAYT ONOD |21
- $ - $ $| - $ - $|0060L'e  $| 006 $ | osree ElS 49 - NOYdY AMAYA ONOD |9t
- $ - $ $| - $ - $ 00005y  $/0000L §|0GL 41 .9€ - TIVM NIVL3X ONOD St
i $ - $ $| - $ - $| 00080k, $ /000 $| 02 41 gUND DIHLITONOW ONOD | 71
- $ - $ $| - $ - $| 0000’8 $|oosy  $|008L Ey Nvd-A 930 ONOD|€EL
- $ - $ $| - $ - $|00008L.  $ 0005  $|0EVL 4 Z1°99 930 ONOO|ZL
: $ - $ $| - $ - $ | 0000g'2L ¢ | 00005’ § |£ v3 1-9 AL L3INI[LL
. $ - $ $| - $ - $ | 0000y $|00°008'L $ ¢ v3 984 10 /M GYISIOL HW|OL
- $ - $ $| - $ - $ | o000s'e ¢ |o00008  §|Z v3 IAWY L3NG
. $ - $ $| - $ - $ | 00005 $|o00sz gz v3 rav Xosg IATVA(8
: $ - $ $| - $ - $ 000006 $|0000S  § |0 v3 rav Hn |2
- $ - $ $| - $ - $|05zI0,  §|05¢ $ |s08'z Js JAWN AMYA ONOD|9
; $ - $ $| - $ - $|00gse's  $ |0} $ | 0°0L5'g 4s TAWY XTMAS ONOD|S
2 $ - $ $| - $ - $ | oo'oee'zz ¢ | 0oL $ | 0e62'Z ey TAWZY ©80 ONOD|¥
- $ - $ $| - $ - $ | 00'ssl'0zL  $ | 00°G $ |Le0've AS W5'b - IAWSM Juns Lid (e
- $ - $ $| - $ - § | 0000i'sL  $[o000S ¢ |zoe AS aos|z
2 $ - $ $| - $ - $ | 00006 $| o000z $|st AD OX3 Hlxva|L
1800 $un 1800 $un 1500 $wun 1800 $hun
PoIED-SY pesy-sy 153 POIED-SY peay-sy P.IED-SY pesy-sy 183 183 Aguenp | wun swie)
SOA
}# Wnuapuappy
- paunbay puog pig
/7 .i_.h
pry iy
m.._wwp.h_.m:m
€4 15ppig z# 1eppig L# 1oppig




$ $ $ 00'9¥6'8L0°L §

$ $ $ $ $ | 00000'6L  $ | 00°GT $ | 0092 NOL .8- 3549 99v|9¢
$ $ $ $ $ | 000006z $ | 00°000'SZ $ | O'F $1 LNOAYTNOILONYLSNOD|SE
$ $ $ $ ¢ | 00°000'0S ¢ | 0000005 $ | O'} 81 3137dNOD - 8L |PE
$ $ $ $ $|oovess ¢ |o00GE $ | veee 45| WASBYLI - YU IAd OWNIHL|eg
$ $ $ $ $|osee0z  $|o0sL $ | 0'65€ 41 b - MHIN LA OWHIHL |2€E
$ $ $ $ $ | 00°0vy $ | 00°G $ | 088 41 w91 = HHIN LA OWHIHL | LE
$ $ $ $ $|oovoL's  $|00F $ | 0'9z0'z £l 49~ MM LA OWNIHL|0E
$ $ $ $ $|00099%  $|05T $ | 0p98°L 41 ab = MHIN LAd OWNTHL|62
$ $ $ $ $|00ELY  $ [0S $ | 02862 Eyl SHHWN 1AYd W31 L¥OHS |82
$ $ $ $ $ | 00'0KO'0£Z  $ | 000ZL  $| 0226 | NOL 3S0 4UNS - VWH |22
$ $ $ $ $ | 00002y ¢ o000z ¢ |oge NOL HANE 1A - YNH|92
$ $ $ $ $ | 0005022 $|006LL  $ |09zl NOL 0S QIONI - YWH |52
$ $ $ $ $ | 000106 $|00G $ | 0208'L WO 19 ¥d THLA 11g|v2
$ $ $ $ $/0000s'y  $[0000L $|OGH AD 1114 I18YMOT14|€2
$ $ $ $ $ | o0'gee'sel  $ | 00'SL $ | 0129 AS .8 - HOLvd 0 SSV10|22
$ $ $ $ $[00009's  $|000S $|ozee E WZh ‘910 'L AL - HMS WHLS|LZ
$ $ $ $ $ | 000082'SL ¢ | 0008 $ | oGle 41 (3431dW09) . - N 3did |02




a division of United Contractors Midwest, Inc.

121 West Park St. - P.O. Box 166

Tremont, Illinois 61568
CONCRETE GRAVEL & BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS OFFICE PHONE 925-2711
CONCRETE AND STEEL BRIDGES AND CULVERTS Area Code 309 PEORIA 676-4343
PILE DRIVING - EXCAVATING - DRAINAGE DITCHES Area Code 309 PEKIN 346-7262
FAX 309-925-7131
Quote To: City of Washington, IL Job Name: Jefferson Street Resurfacing
Project Location: =~ Washington IL
Date of Plans: 07/15/2017
Attn: Bid Date: 07/27/2017
Phone: FSA: 0727WASH
Mobile: Addendum: #1 Acknowledged
Fax:
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT | UNITPRICE| AMOUNT
5| EARTH EXC. 4500 CY 86.77 3,904.65
10| SOD 302.00| SY 19.43 5,867.86
15| BIT SURF RMVL- 1.5" 24,031.00| SY 3.59 86,271.29
20| CONC C&G RMVL 2,293.00| LF 17.80 40,815.40
25| CONC SDWLK RMVL 5,570.00| SF 2.13 11,864.10
30| CONC DRWY RMVL 2,805.00| SF 2.49 6,984.45
35|MH ADJ 10.00| EA 1,226.78 12,267.80
40| VALVE BOX ADJ 2.00| EA 474.03 948.06
45| INLET RMVL 7.00] EA 1,387.62 9,713.34
50| MH TOP SLAB W/CL F &G 3.00] EA 2,731.66 8,194.98
SS|INLET TY G-1 7.00| EA 3,597.17 25,180.19
60| CONC C&G B6.12 1,430.00| LF 86.00 122,980.00
65| CONC C&G V-PAN 180.00| LF 78.37 14,106.60
70 | CONC MONOLITHIC CURB 277.00| LF 32.44 8,985.88
75| CONC RETAIN WALL-36" 1500 LF 170.01 2,550.15
80| CONC DRVWY APRON-6" 2,345.00| SF 9.71 22,769.95
85| CONC DRVWY APRON 8" 1,285.00| SF 10.22 13,132.70
90 | CONC SDWLK-4" 2,403.00| SF 9.71 23,333.13
95| CONC ADA RAMP 3,660.00| SF 15.42 56,437.20
100 | PIPE UD-4" (COMPLETE) 315.00( LF 20.54 6,470.10
105| STRM SWR-TY 1, CL B, 12" 32.00] LF 152.86 4,891.52
110| CL D PATCH- 8" 1,671.00 SY 95.65 159,831.15
115| FLOWABLE FILL 45.00| CY 77.18 3,473.10
120| BIT MTRL PR CT 1,802.00| GAL 6.98 12,577.96
125 | HMA-INCID SC 126.00| TON 265.23 33,418.98
130| HMA-LVL BNDR 35.00| TON 185.76 6,501.60
135|HMA -SURF CSE 1,922.00| TON 98.85 189,989.70
140 | SHORT TERM PVT MRKS--4" 2,982.00| LF 1.02 3,041.64
145 | THERMO PVT MRK-4" 1,864.00| LF 1.33 2,479.12

Page 1 of 2



ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT | UNITPRICE| AMOUNT

150| THERMO PVT MRK-6" 2,02600| LF 2.00 4,052.00

155| THERMO PVT MRK-16" 88.00] LF 2.00 352.00

160| THERMO PVT MRK-24" 359.00| LF 8.14 292226

165| THERMO PVT MRK-LTR&SYM 222.40] SF 7.88 1,752.51

170| TC&P-COMPLETE 1.00| LS 21,516.00 21,516.00

175| CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 1.00] Ls 3,848.24 3,848.24

180| AGG BSE COURSE 8" 760.00| TONS 34.80 26,448.00

GRAND TOTAL $959,873.61
NOTES: Ad &uc%m

Thank you for the opportunity to bid on this project. We look forward to working with you.

Tom Wall
R.A. Cullman & Son

Signed

Date

AcKnow / cd%e

Page 2 of 2



